RESOLUTION NO. 1.8-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN $\frac{R_{ussell}, S_{uspell}}{1974}$ on the $\frac{1}{24}$ day

Reschuter AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RESOLUTION 28-73 BY EXPOUNDING THE SISTER CITY COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP FROM FIVE TO SEVEN.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> Section 1. of Resolution No. 28-73 is hereby amended as follows:

There is hereby created and established in and for the City of Centerville, a committee to be hereafter known as the "Sister-City Committee," which shall consist of [five] <u>seven</u> members to be appointed by the City Council; such members of the City to serve for three-year terms of the members of the first committee appointed, three shall expire in three years, two in two years and two in one year respectively as indicated by the action of the City Council in making the original appointments; it is further provided that a member of Council shall be an ex officio member without voting power.

PASSED this <u>2941</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1974.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 13.74, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 294 day of Apyl, 1974.

ViranCum

Clerk of the Council)

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Ruport N. Farguhar Municipal Attorney